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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4851
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2015
WORKERS IN COAL COMPANIES 
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the number of workers in different coal companies as on date, State-wise and company-wise; 

(b) whether the number of workers in manual work is more than those in the mechanical work; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) the details of the quantity of coal produced by manual and mechanical ways separately during each of the last two years, State-
wise and company-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) The number of workers working in different coal companies as on 01.03.2015 is as under:- 

Company  State  Workers
BCCL  Jharkhand 56354
CCL    45185
CMPDIL    3588
ECL  West Bengal 68956
  & Jharkhand 
DCC  West Bengal 478
CIL  West Bengal 870
MCL  Odisha  22183
NCL  Madhya Pradesh 16249
   &
  Uttar Pradesh
SECL  Chhattisgarh 68075
   &
  Madhya Pradesh
WCL  Maharashtra 50137
   &
  Madhya Pradesh 2036
NEC  Assam 
   & 
  Meghalaya
SCCL  Telangana 58837
(upto 31.3.2015)

(b) No, sir.

(c) Does not arise in view of reply to part b.

(d) The quantum of coal produced by manual and mechanical means during last two years (provisional) is as under: 

   
        (Fig. in Million Tonnes)
Company  State  Ways  2013-14  2014-15
ECL  West Bengal Mechanical 18.09  20.051
    Manual  0.78  0.556
  Jharkhand Mechanical 17.11  19.399
    Manual  0.06  0.007
BCCL  West Bengal Mechanical 1.55  1.049
    Manual  -  -
  Jharkhand Mechanical 31.02  33.413
    Manual  0.045  0.049



CCL  Jharkhand Mechanical 49.21  54.91
    Manual  0.81  0.73
NCL  U. P.  Mechanical 14.72  14.957
    Manual  -  -
  M. P.  Mechanical 53.92  57.527
    Manual  -  -
WCL  M. P.  Mechanical 5.43  5.665
    Manual  0.13  0.128
  Maharashtra Mechanical 34.14  35.321
    Manual  0.04  0.033
SECL  M. P.  Mechanical 14.04  13.035
    Manual  0.08  0.046
  Chattisgarh Mechanical 110.09  115.155
    Manual  0.06  0.039
MCL  Odisha  Mechanical 110.44  121.379
    Manual  -  -
NEC  Assam  Mechanical 0.66  0.776
    Manual  0.003  0.003
SCCL  Telangana Mechanical 49.30  51.81
    Manual  1.16  0.73
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